We fail to commence the work specified in 
the above memorandum of should I / we 
not deposit the full amount of SECURITY 
DEPOSIT specified in the above 
memorandum in accordance with Clause I 
(a) of the said conditions of Contract, 
otherwise the said sum of Rs. 3,200/-
Rupees three thousand two hundred 
only) shall be retained by Government as 
on account of such SECURITY DEPOSIT 
as aforesaid or (b) the full value of which 
shall be  retained by BOARD on account      
of the SECURITY DEPOSIT specified in 
Clause I (b) of the said conditions of 
contract.

[...]

figures and 
words 
Rs.          Ps. 

Amount 

Rs.       

1 Supply of curtain cloth, lining cloth as per 
the selected make & quality, design and 
fabric as directed by the Engineer-in-
Charge, complete. All labour and 
materials.  

122.00 1 m 

988.90 
(Rupees Nine 

Hundred 
Eighty Eight 
and Paise 

Ninety only) 

1,20,646/- 

2 Supplying and fixing 1"dia stainless steel 
curtain pipe including necessary 
stainless steel brackets and decorative 
end caps on both sides of the curtain 
pipe to windows or doors with suitable 
screws and regale plugs at site of work 
etc., as directed by the Engineer-in-
charge complete. All labour and 
materials. 

38.70 1 m 

443.90 
(Rupees Four 

Hundred 
Forty                   

Three and 
Paise Ninety 

only) 

17,179/- 

3 Stitching charges only for stitching of 
curtains with 3 fold design, top & bottom 
folding, sides, lining cloth, tape for rings, 
stitching, iron of curtains etc., as directed 
by the Engineer-in-charge, complete.